

Deputy Chief Executive
Dean Taylor

Ms. Fiona Nicholson
By email
fiona@edyourself.org
matilda.fiona@googlemail.com

Your Ref:
Our Ref: FOI CIU 2977
Please ask for: Anthony Sawyer
Direct Line / Extension: 01432 260112
Fax: 01432 260109
E-mail: foi@herefordshire.gov.uk

7th January 2013

Dear Ms. Nicholson,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST FOI CIU 2977

Further to previous correspondence, your request for information has now been considered, and the Council's response is set out below:

1 Where home education currently sits in your authority?

- A. Elective Home Education sits within Children & Young People Provider Services which is in Locality Services in the People's Directorate of Herefordshire Council.

2 Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

- A. The budget allocation is held within the Education Welfare Budget which is part of the Localities budget. Alternative provision for Year 10 and 11 young people, funded by ESF money bid for by the local authority can be accessed by EHE students.

3 The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

- A. The allocation to this area for 2013/14 is £22,568.57

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request or you would like a review of the response provided, please contact me on the contact details given at the top of this letter.

Further information is also available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 745 Web Site: www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely,

Anthony Sawyer

Information Governance Principal Officer